

Corsair for Business Announces Partnership with TD SYNNEX

June 18, 2024

MILPITAS, Calif.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Jun. 18, 2024-- Corsair (Nasdaq: CRSR) today announced a new partnership with TD SYNNEX, a leading global distributor and solutions aggregator for the IT ecosystem. This partnership will help foster new and existing relationships with customers by offering solutions that meet their unique requirements, enhancing customer support, and ensuring consistent communication to the customer's evolving needs.

"TD SYNNEX has long been a market leader and we are pleased to announce our partnership with them," said Matthew Droeg, Managing Director at Corsair for Business. "TD SYNNEX is the right partner to assist in bringing Corsair's unique, cutting-edge brands and products to business customers. Corsair supports the gaming and high computing workspace with its best-in-class workstations, peripherals, and broadcasting products to fit all business clients' needs."

With over 30 years of experience as a respected brand known for quality and performance, Corsair for Business offers comprehensive computing solutions to enhance your IT infrastructure. We provide TAA-compliant products, market-leading Esports hardware, and the latest technology to stay at the forefront of innovation. Our solutions are suited for high-performance and AI applications, catering to various B2B IT channels, including Enterprise, Education, and the Public Sector.

"TD SYNNEX is committed to uniting IT solutions that deliver business outcomes today and unlock growth for the future," said Scott Young, Senior Vice President of Product Management at TD SYNNEX. "With Corsair for Business added to our vast portfolio of vendor partners, we're able to enrich the breadth and depth of our offerings so customers can do great things with technology."

To learn more about Corsair for Business visit www.corsair.com/business.

About Corsair Gaming, Inc.

Corsair (Nasdaq: CRSR) is a leading global developer and manufacturer of high-performance gear and technology for gamers, content creators, and PC enthusiasts. From award-winning PC components and peripherals, to premium streaming equipment and smart ambient lighting, Corsair delivers a full ecosystem of products that work together to enable everyone, from casual gamers to committed professionals, to perform at their very best.

Copyright © 2024 Corsair Memory, Inc. All rights reserved. CORSAIR and the sails logo are registered trademarks of CORSAIR in the United States and/or other countries. All other company and/or product names may be trade names, trademarks, and/or registered trademarks of the respective owners with which they are associated.

About TD SYNNEX

Copyright 2024 TD SYNNEX Corporation. All rights reserved. TD SYNNEX, the TD SYNNEX Logo, and all other TD SYNNEX company, product and services names and slogans are trademarks of TD SYNNEX Corporation. Other names and trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

View source version on <u>businesswire.com</u>: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20240618664239/en/

Investor Relations: Ronald van Veen ir@corsair.com 510-578-1407

Media: David Ross david.ross@corsair.com +44 1182 080542

Source: Corsair Gaming, Inc.